 SN74AHCT1G86
SINGLE 2-INPUT EXCLUSIVE-OR GATE
SCLS324L – MARCH 1996 – REVISED JANUARY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operating Range of 4.5 V to 5.5 V
� Max tpd of 8 ns at 5 V
� Low Power Consumption, 10-µA Max ICC
� ±8-mA Output Drive at 5 V
� Inputs Are TTL-Voltage Compatible
� Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 250 mA Per
JESD 17
� ESD Protection Exceeds JESD 22
–  2000-V Human-Body Model (A114-A)
–  200-V Machine Model (A115-A)
–  1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
description/ordering information
The SN74AHCT1G86 is a single 2-input exclusive-OR gate. The device performs the Boolean function
Y = A ⊕  B or Y = AB + AB in positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SOT (SOT 23) DBV
Reel of 3000 SN74AHCT1G86DBVR
B86
40°C to 85°C
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV
Reel of 250 SN74AHCT1G86DBVT
B86_
–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC 70) DCK
Reel of 3000 SN74AHCT1G86DCKR
BHSOT (SC-70) – DCK
Reel of 250 SN74AHCT1G86DCKT
BH_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUT
A B Y
L L L
L H H
H L H
H H L
Copyright   2003, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments
standard warranty. Production processing does not necessarily include
testing of all parameters.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
DBV OR DCK PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
5
4
A
B
GND
VCC
Y
SN74AHCT1G86
SINGLE 2-INPUT EXCLUSIVE-OR GATE
SCLS324L – MARCH 1996 – REVISED JANUARY 2003
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
exclusive-OR logic
An exclusive-OR gate has many applications, some of which can be represented better by alternative logic
symbols.
= 1
EXCLUSIVE OR
These five equivalent exclusive-OR symbols are valid for an SN74AHCT1G86 gate in positive logic; negation may be shown at any two ports.
= 2k 2k + 1
LOGIC-IDENTITY ELEMENT EVEN-PARITY ELEMENT ODD-PARITY ELEMENT
The output is active (low) if
all inputs stand at the same